

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.134 OF 2021

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2024.11.30
17:29:50 +0530

Manoj Bubna

...Appellant /
...Ori.Complt.

V/s.

G.V. Puntambekar & Sons

..Respondents

Mr.Murtaza Najmi i/b Mr.Sandeep Jalan for the Appellant.

Ms.Dhanashree Bhate for the Respondent.

Ms.D.S. Krishnaiyar, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : 29TH NOVEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties. The Respondents are Accused Nos.1 to 3. Learned advocate for the Respondents would inform that Accused No.3 has expired in the interregnum on 12.01.2021. The death certificate of Accused No.3 is placed on record and it is marked "X" for identification. In that view of the matter, the present appeal as against Accused

No.3 stands abated and it shall be continued against Accused Nos.1 and 2, who are Respondent Nos.1 and 2 before me. Considering that the present appeal involves the legal issue. I am impressed upon learned counsel appearing for the Respondents to be ready in the matter and not seek any further adjournment on the next adjourned date. Stand over to 13.12.2024, to be listed first on board.

2. If the Respondents desire to file any reply affidavit, it is clarified that the same shall be done before the next adjourned date with an advance copy to the advocate for the Appellant.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)