

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.134 OF 2021

Manoj Bubna	... Appellant
Vs.	
G. V. Puntambekar & Sons Pvt. Ltd & Anr.	... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Jalan for the Appellant.
Ms. Dhanashree Bhate i/by Advocate Lodhe for the Respondents.
Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 08TH APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. The written submissions tendered by Learned Counsel for the Respondents are taken on record.

2. List the present Appeal on **22nd April 2026 at 3.00 p.m.**

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)